RE/

RECON concluding conference ‘What’s Left of European Democracy?’
Oslo, 25-26 November 2011

List of participants
1. Blichner, Lars Christian
2.  Braghiroli, Stefano

3.  Brunkhorst, Hauke

4.  Brzezinska, Olga

5. Clavero, Sara

6.  Closa, Carlos

7. Collignon, Stefan

8.  Cooper, Ian

. Crum, Ben

10. de Wilde, Pieter

11.  Dietrichson, Paul F.
12. Eldholm, Marit

13. Eriksen, Erik Oddvar
14. Evas, Tatjana

15. Everson, Michelle

16. Forst, Rainer

17. Fossum, John Erik
18. Galella, Patricio

19. Galligan, Yvonne

20. Gaus, Daniel

21. Gora, Magdalena

22. Guasti, Petra

23. Gullberg, Anne Therese
24. Halvorsen, Rune

25. Heller, Maria

26. Holli, Anne Maria

27.  Holmayvik, Solveig Mork
28. Holst, Cathrine

29. Hubert, Agnes

30. Hgibraaten, Helge

31. Joerges, Christian

32. Kantner, Cathleen

33. Karv, Hanna

34. Kreutz, Kaja

35. Kriza, Borbala

University of Bergen

ARENA, University of Oslo / University of Siena
University of Flensburg

Jagiellonian University

Queen's University Belfast

Spanish National Research Council (CSIC)
Sant'Anna School of Advanced Studies, Pisa
ARENA, University of Oslo

Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam

Social Science Research Center Berlin

Oslo ‘No to the EU’

ARENA, University of Oslo

ARENA, University of Oslo

University of Bremen

Birkbeck, University of London

Johann Wolfgang Goethe University Frankfurt
ARENA, University of Oslo

Spanish National Research Council (CSIC)
Queen's University Belfast

ARENA, University of Oslo

Jagiellonian University

Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic

CICERO - Center for International Climate and
Environmental Research Oslo

NOVA - Norwegian Social Research Institute
E6tvos Lorand University

University of Helsinki

ARENA, University of Oslo

ARENA, University of Oslo

European Commision, Bureau of European Policy
Advisers (BEPA)

Norwegian University of Science and Technology

Centre of European Law and Politics (ZERP),
University of Bremen

University of Stuttgart
ARENA, University of Oslo
Free University Berlin
Eo6tvos Lorand University



36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.

72,
73.
74.
75.

76.

Kveerk, Geir

Liebert, Ulrike

List, Heike

Lord, Christopher
Lysaker, Odin

Mach, Zdzistaw
Majone, Giandomenico
Mansfeldova, Zdenka
Mayes, David

Miard, Kadri
Michailidou, Asimina
Michalski, Anna
Mikalsen, Kjartan Koch
Mikalsen, Knut H.
Miklin, Eric

Molander, Anders

Miiftiiler-Bac, Meltem
Olsen, Espen D. H.
Pedersen, Jorgen
Pollak, Johannes

Robinson, Peter Stuart
Rosén, Guri

Saltnes, Johanne Dghlie
Sand, Inger Johanne
Schmalz-Bruns, Rainer
Seibicke, Helena
Sjursen, Helene
Statham, Paul

Stie, Anne Elizabeth
Strikwerda, Johanna
Styczynska, Natasza
Tamvaki, Dionysia
Teixeira, Pedro Gustavo
Toffalini, Enrico
Tomczak, Danuta A.
Trenz, Hans-Jorg
Tiirkes, Merzuka Selin
Umblijs, Janis
Vestlund, Nina Merethe
Wagner, Wolfgang

Zielinska, Katarzyna

ARENA, University of Oslo

University of Bremen

Johann Wolfgang Goethe University Frankfurt
ARENA, University of Oslo

University of Agder

Jagiellonian University

European University Institute

Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
University of Auckland

ARENA, University of Oslo

ARENA, University of Oslo

University of Auckland

Norwegian University of Science and Technology
University of Tromsg

Salzburg University

Oslo and Akershus University College of Applied
Sciences

Sabanci University
ARENA, University of Oslo
University of Bergen

Webster University Vienna / Institute for Advanced

Studies, Vienna

University of Tromsg

ARENA, University of Oslo

Insitute for Advanced Studies, Vienna
University of Oslo

Leibniz University Hannover
ARENA, University of Oslo

ARENA, University of Oslo
University of Bristol

ARENA, University of Oslo

ARENA, University of Oslo
Jagiellonian University

University of Reading

European Central Bank

University of Oslo

@stfold University College

ARENA, University of Oslo

Sabanci University

University of Oslo / Trinity College Dublin
ARENA, University of Oslo

Peace Research Institute Frankfurt / Vrije Universiteit

Amsterdam
Jagiellonian University



RE/CON

What is Left of European democracy?
RECON Concluding Conference
Oslo, 25-26 November 2011

Friday, 25 November 2011

Venue: Ingenigrenes Hus, Kronprinsens gate 17, Oslo

08:30

09:00

09:15

10:00

10:20

10:40

11:00

11:45
12:30

13:30

14:30

15:30
16:00

19:00

20:00

Registration and coffee

Welcome
Erik O. Eriksen, RECON Scientific Coordinator, ARENA, University of Oslo

Europe in the time of crisis

Political and normative limits to regional integration: Rethinking the
European project after the crisis of the monetary union
Giandomenico Majone, Furopean University Institute

Discussant
Cathrine Holst, ARENA, University of Oslo

Prepared comment
Stefan Collignon, Sant’Anna School for Advanced Studies, Pisa
Coffee break

Europe in crisis — what type of crisis is this?
Pedro Teixeira, European Central Bank

Discussant: Michelle Everson, Birkbeck University of London
Discussion
Lunch

RECON findings and discussion

Problems of compound representation after Lisbon
Christopher Lord, ARENA, University of Oslo

Discussant: Carlos Closa, Spanish National Research Council (CSIC), Madrid

The politicization of Europe: Trend or episode?
Hans-Jorg Trenz, University of Oslo/Copenhagen
Paul Statham, University of Bristol

Discussant: Cathleen Kantner, University of Stuttgart
Coffee break

European identity in flux? The EU and Turkey
Meltem Muftuler-Bac, Sabanci University, Istanbul

Discussant: Helene Sjursen, ARENA, University of Oslo

Guided tour of the Oslo Opera House

For registered participants. Common departure from Hotel Continental at 18: 30,
please meet in the reception at 18:20, or meet directly in the reception of the Opera
House at 18:55.

Dinner at Argent Fine Dining, Opera House

Common departure from the hotel at 19:30, please meet in the reception at 19:20.



Saturday, 26 November 2011

Hotel Continental, Stortingsgaten 24/26, Oslo
Teatersalen, 21d floor

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:30

13:30

15:30

16:00-18:00

19:00

SIXTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

Registration and coffee

RECON findings and discussion II

Deliberating difference: Gender and EU decision-making
Sara Clavero, Queen’s University Belfast

Discussant: Anne Maria Holli, University of Helsinki

Parliaments in European security politics
Wolfgang Wagner, Peace Research Institute Frankfurt

Discussant: Christopher Lord, ARENA, University of Oslo
Coffee break

The future of integration through law

Christian Joerges, University of Bremen

Discussant: Inger Johanne Sand, University of Oslo
Lunch

Panel debate: The future of European democracy
Introduction by Erik O. Eriksen and John Erik Fossum, ARENA
Prepared comment by Hauke Brunkhorst, University of Flensburg

Ben Crum, VU University Amsterdam

Rainer Forst, Johann Wolfgang Goethe University, Frankfurt am Main
Yvonne Galligan, Queen’s University Belfast

Agneés Hubert, European Commission, Bureau of European Policy Advisers
Helene Sjursen, ARENA, University of Oslo

General discussion

Coffee break

Parallel work package sessions

WP 1 — Theoretical framework (Teatersalen)
WP 4 — Justice, democracy and gender (Loge II)
WP 8 — Identity formation and enlargement (Salen)

Dinner at Kunstnernes Hus Bar & Restaurant
Common departure from the hotel at 18:50, please meet in the reception at 18:45

Reconstituting Democracy in Europe (RECON) is an Integrated Project supported by the European
Commission’s Sixth Framework Programme for Research (2007-2011). The project includes 21 partners in
13 European countries as well as New Zealand and is coordinated by ARENA — Centre for European
Studies at the University of Oslo. The more than 120 participating researchers cover a wide range of
academic fields, from political science, sociology and anthropology, to economics, law and legal theory.



