

RECON concluding conference 'What's *Left* of European Democracy?' Oslo, 25-26 November 2011

List of participants

35. Kriza, Borbála

1.	Blichner, Lars Christian	University of Bergen
2.	Braghiroli, Stefano	ARENA, University of Oslo / University of Siena
3.	Brunkhorst, Hauke	University of Flensburg
4.	Brzezinska, Olga	Jagiellonian University
5.	Clavero, Sara	Queen's University Belfast
6.	Closa, Carlos	Spanish National Research Council (CSIC)
7.	Collignon, Stefan	Sant'Anna School of Advanced Studies, Pisa
8.	Cooper, Ian	ARENA, University of Oslo
9.	Crum, Ben	Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam
10.	de Wilde, Pieter	Social Science Research Center Berlin
11.	Dietrichson, Paul F.	Oslo 'No to the EU'
12.	Eldholm, Marit	ARENA, University of Oslo
13.	Eriksen, Erik Oddvar	ARENA, University of Oslo
14.	Evas, Tatjana	University of Bremen
15.	Everson, Michelle	Birkbeck, University of London
16.	Forst, Rainer	Johann Wolfgang Goethe University Frankfurt
17.	Fossum, John Erik	ARENA, University of Oslo
18.	Galella, Patricio	Spanish National Research Council (CSIC)
19.	Galligan, Yvonne	Queen's University Belfast
20.	Gaus, Daniel	ARENA, University of Oslo
21.	Góra, Magdalena	Jagiellonian University
22.	Guasti, Petra	Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
23.	Gullberg, Anne Therese	CICERO – Center for International Climate and Environmental Research Oslo
24.	Halvorsen, Rune	NOVA – Norwegian Social Research Institute
25.	Heller, Maria	Eötvös Loránd University
26.	Holli, Anne Maria	University of Helsinki
27.	Holmøyvik, Solveig Mork	ARENA, University of Oslo
28.	Holst, Cathrine	ARENA, University of Oslo
29.	Hubert, Agnès	European Commission, Bureau of European Policy Advisers (BEPA)
30.	Høibraaten, Helge	Norwegian University of Science and Technology
31.	Joerges, Christian	Centre of European Law and Politics (ZERP), University of Bremen
32.	Kantner, Cathleen	University of Stuttgart
33.	Karv, Hanna	ARENA, University of Oslo
34.	Kreutz, Kaja	Free University Berlin

Eötvös Loránd University

36.	Kværk, Geir	ARENA, University of Oslo
37·	Liebert, Ulrike	University of Bremen
38.	List, Heike	Johann Wolfgang Goethe University Frankfurt
39.	Lord, Christopher	ARENA, University of Oslo
40.	Lysaker, Odin	University of Agder
41.	Mach, Zdzisław	Jagiellonian University
42.	Majone, Giandomenico	European University Institute
43.	Mansfeldová, Zdenka	Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
44.	Mayes, David	University of Auckland
45.	Miard, Kadri	ARENA, University of Oslo
46.	Michailidou, Asimina	ARENA, University of Oslo
47.	Michalski, Anna	University of Auckland
48.	Mikalsen, Kjartan Koch	Norwegian University of Science and Technology
49.	Mikalsen, Knut H.	University of Tromsø
50.	Miklin, Eric	Salzburg University
51.	Molander, Anders	Oslo and Akershus University College of Applied
	,	Sciences
52.	Müftüler-Baç, Meltem	Sabancı University
53.	Olsen, Espen D. H.	ARENA, University of Oslo
54.	Pedersen, Jørgen	University of Bergen
55.	Pollak, Johannes	Webster University Vienna / Institute for Advanced Studies, Vienna
56.	Robinson, Peter Stuart	University of Tromsø
57.	Rosén, Guri	ARENA, University of Oslo
58.	Saltnes, Johanne Døhlie	Insitute for Advanced Studies, Vienna
59.	Sand, Inger Johanne	University of Oslo
60.	Schmalz-Bruns, Rainer	Leibniz University Hannover
61.	Seibicke, Helena	ARENA, University of Oslo
62.	Sjursen, Helene	ARENA, University of Oslo
63.	Statham, Paul	University of Bristol
64.	Stie, Anne Elizabeth	ARENA, University of Oslo
65.	Strikwerda, Johanna	ARENA, University of Oslo
66.	Styczyńska, Natasza	Jagiellonian University
67.	Tamvaki, Dionysia	University of Reading
68.	Teixeira, Pedro Gustavo	European Central Bank
69.	Toffalini, Enrico	University of Oslo
70.	Tomczak, Danuta A.	Østfold University College
71.	Trenz, Hans-Jörg	ARENA, University of Oslo
72.	Türkeş, Merzuka Selin	Sabancı University
73.	Umblijs, Janis	University of Oslo / Trinity College Dublin
74.	Vestlund, Nina Merethe	ARENA, University of Oslo
75.	Wagner, Wolfgang	Peace Research Institute Frankfurt / Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam
76.	Zielińska, Katarzyna	Jagiellonian University



What is Left of European democracy?

RECON Concluding Conference

Oslo, 25-26 November 2011

Friday, 25 November 2011

Venue: Ingeniørenes Hus, Kronprinsens gate 17, Oslo

08:30	Registration and coffee
09:00	Welcome Erik O. Eriksen, RECON Scientific Coordinator, ARENA, University of Oslo
	Europe in the time of crisis
09:15	Political and normative limits to regional integration: Rethinking the European project after the crisis of the monetary union Giandomenico Majone, European University Institute
10:00	Discussant Cathrine Holst, ARENA, University of Oslo
10:20	Prepared comment Stefan Collignon, Sant'Anna School for Advanced Studies, Pisa
10:40	Coffee break
11:00	Europe in crisis – what type of crisis is this? Pedro Teixeira, European Central Bank
	Discussant: Michelle Everson, Birkbeck University of London
11:45	Discussion
12:30	Lunch
	RECON findings and discussion
13:30	Problems of compound representation after Lisbon Christopher Lord, ARENA, University of Oslo
	Discussant: Carlos Closa, Spanish National Research Council (CSIC), Madrid
14:30	The politicization of Europe: Trend or episode? Hans-Jörg Trenz, University of Oslo/Copenhagen Paul Statham, University of Bristol
	Discussant: Cathleen Kantner, University of Stuttgart
15:30	Coffee break
16:00	European identity in flux? The EU and Turkey Meltem Muftuler-Bac, Sabanci University, Istanbul
	Discussant: Helene Sjursen , ARENA, University of Oslo
19:00	Guided tour of the Oslo Opera House
	For registered participants. Common departure from Hotel Continental at 18:30, please meet in the reception at 18:20 , or meet directly in the reception of the Opera House at 18:55 .
20:00	Dinner at Argent Fine Dining , Opera House
	Common departure from the hotel at 19:30, please meet in the reception at 19:20.



Saturday, 26 November 2011

Hotel Continental, Stortingsgaten 24/26, Oslo Teatersalen, 2nd floor

08:30 Registration and coffee

RECON findings and discussion II

09:00 Deliberating difference: Gender and EU decision-making

Sara Clavero, Queen's University Belfast

Discussant: Anne Maria Holli, University of Helsinki

10:00 Parliaments in European security politics

Wolfgang Wagner, Peace Research Institute Frankfurt

Discussant: Christopher Lord, ARENA, University of Oslo

11:00 Coffee break

11:30 The future of integration through law

Christian Joerges, *University of Bremen*

Discussant: Inger Johanne Sand, University of Oslo

12:30 *Lunch*

13:30 Panel debate: The future of European democracy

Introduction by Erik O. Eriksen and John Erik Fossum, ARENA

Prepared comment by Hauke Brunkhorst, University of Flensburg

Ben Crum, VU University Amsterdam

Rainer Forst, Johann Wolfgang Goethe University, Frankfurt am Main

Yvonne Galligan, Queen's University Belfast

Agnès Hubert, European Commission, Bureau of European Policy Advisers

Helene Sjursen, ARENA, University of Oslo

General discussion

15:30 Coffee break

16:00-18:00 Parallel work package sessions

WP 1 – Theoretical framework (Teatersalen)

WP 4 – Justice, democracy and gender (Loge II)
WP 8 – Identity formation and enlargement (Salen)

Dinner at **Kunstnernes Hus Bar & Restaurant**

Common departure from the hotel at 18:50, please meet in the reception at 18:45



19:00